-

Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL —

5/99

For Official Use

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02986223

Name of Company

/
Cotoco Limited

| { We
/

Carl Jackson, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton, SO14 3EX

Andrew Wathng, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton, 5014 3EX
4

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 27 January 2017

Signed : dﬂ\i\ (\ . Date 27 January 2017

Quantuma LLP

14th Floor, Dukes Keep For Official Use
Marsh Lane Insolvencv Rartan | -~
Southampton

S014 3EX

BN

#393

Ref 6001723/CJ/AWW/GLL/AB

Software Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 02/02/2017

COMPANIES HOUSE




FOR INTERNAL PURPOSES ONLY Form 4.19

Cotoco Limited

Calculation Not Relevant No floating charge or date pror to implementation date

26 January 2017




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Cotoco Limited

on the 27 January 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up
/

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name l }Q'\/_éd 2; WL:ES ﬁ/bU'Z—f-.
Signed ﬂ/MAA./

rd

Dated ﬂ7 /’ /,j
/[ /

I L




Cotoco Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 January 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ E

Assets subject to fixed charge

Intangible Assets 83,860 00 Uncertain

HSBC Bank Plc (9.414 23)

Deficiency c/d (9,414 23)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets

Office Equipment 5300 NIL
WIP Uncertain
Book Debts 3,222 00 2,255 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,255 00

Signature M/l/’\’ Date 0-7// f ,} }j




Cotoco Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 January 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,255 00
Liabihties
Preferential Creddors -
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 2,307 67
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 386 08
2,693 75
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (438 75)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 9,414 23
(9,852 98)
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(9,852 98)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (9,852 98)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (9,852 98)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors (9,852 98)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,967 09
Employee claims 2,824 43
Redundancy payments service 62,653 10
Directors loan account 8,856 33
HSBC Bank Pic credit card 673 22
HM Revenue & Customs 12,700 00
89,674 17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (99,527 15)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (99,527 15)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200,000 00
200,000 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(299,527 15)

7

swove W . oate L /’/ /7



GC 60 £10Z Avenuer L7 60 S1L0Z 49A DS Sd L jo | afied

é \4\ aimeubig
SL Z8Z'L0} Bujjeio] saupug g}
FASRA 2", D9OE ¥LOS ‘unidweyinoes 'Aepp [BUBYD “WNOY PE3UI00N HE 494 uoQg 004
L8 6L OIZ £50S 'PI04 SIajpuey?) 'asoj) UBLBA G Aaqepn suuy 00W3
€L V5T 1dZ 0S50S ‘uojdweyinog ‘yieaH UoUoH ‘suapies Auolig 0z AemyooH pmeq JWN 00H3
¥9 85 NAZ 719 ‘adiysyiag ‘Aungmap 'uoiosuuoy 9y ‘asnoH sucjepoA SUOJEPOA 00AD
00 Q0E Ors 9108 aaysdwey ‘uoidwelinog ‘peay YUomIyd | ‘Julod YHom(iyD SuBLIYIOY 004D
12 096'v9 X2 Z9 'S§991 X049 Od pung saueinsu) |BUCEN 0OND
00 0S50} MTF 619Y ‘auysyieg ‘weyojey) ‘Aeps doauyod ‘AglL 02 a0Jnoguesg obew 0012
ZZEL8 MAS 0SOS ‘ubrapsex ‘peod ubien ¢ pJed upaid D9asH EQHD
CZPLT'6 MASB 0608 ‘ybiajiseg ‘peoy ybiaq ¢ J9SH Z0HD
0000221 ZZ1 863N ‘QuA| uodn a)1seamsaN ‘uciuagbuoT ‘malp yied uojuag ‘asnoH YHOMYIE M swalsng ¥ anusaay WH LOHD
000 avl 47 ‘joodiaa] ‘osnoH ueibay ‘1oo(4 UIS 'Iun ADUaAOSU| [eUOREN 2y | sSwojsng ¥ aNUaAIy WH 00HD
£€ 958'8 DO rLOS ‘uoidweyinog ‘A [SUUEBLD ‘UNOD PEALIOOW ¥E 13|in4 pleucq 0040
G 855 $38 61S ‘@ysweybunjang ‘sS04 Spielac) ‘peoy UONBIS £2/1LE pajiwi uoneydepy ooV
3 ssauppy aweN Aoy

sJojipai) Auedwon - g
pajywi] 020109
d11 ewnjuenyd




v 94 £107 Aenuer 0z

0102 J2A DS Sdi

I jo | abeq

\/\%\\%\

aineubig

000002 Buyejoy seujug g
¥89'€/ 0 ¥89'Cs 0 raz 1Z20S “191S3YIUIAA ‘dUINOQIBLQ “Hed puowydly / sauor uyeien  QOrH
91£'9Z) 0 gLe'aztL 0 DOE 108 ‘uoidweynog ‘Aepp [Bueyd 'HN0Y) PesYIooN ¢ J3In4 peuo@  004H
|ejo 12410 [:3Te] J9.4d SSAIppY awieN Kay|

siapjoyaseys - 9
pajiwi 090309

d11 ewnjuenp)




